

# **Power of Attorney**

To: PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH

**Product Certification Department** 

Address: Koenigswinkel 10, 32825 Blomberg, Germany

### To whom it may concern:

Please be advised that we, u-blox AG, authorize the following persons from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

- Sabrina Berghahn
- Bernd Steiner

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in the following countries:

#### **USA** and Canada

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following name device:

Product description: WLAN / Bluetooth Module

FCC ID: XPYNINAW15 IC: 8595A-NINAW15 HVIN: NINA-W151 PMN: NINA-W151

FVIN: n/a

Unless future correspondence from u-blox AG please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products to 6 months after the signatory date of this authorization.

# Sincerely,

## Signed for and on behalf of u-blox AG:

Name	Filip Kruzela
Position	Certification Manager
Date of issue	19 October 2023
Signature	Filip Much